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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 

PATRICIA WECKWERTH, PATRICIA CRUZ, 
MICHELLE FALK, CYNTHIA GARRISON, 
INDHU JAYAVELU, MICHAEL KNOTTS, 
WALDO LEYVA, AMANDA MACRI, 
DANIELLE TROTTER, and PAMELA 
PRITCHETT, individually, and on behalf of a class 
of similarly situated individuals, 
 
 PLAINTIFFS,  
v.  
 
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.  
 
 DEFENDANT. 

Case No. 3:18-cv-00588 

Judge Eli J. Richardson 
Magistrate Judge Alistair E. Newbern 
 
Date:            March 6, 2020 
Time:           1:30 p.m. 
Courtroom:  874 
 

 

 

 

 

 
NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF OBJECTIONS 

  
TO ALL OBJECTORS: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that copies of the objections to final settlement approval in this matter 

are available on the Court’s electronic filing system, PACER. Alternatively, objectors may contact class 

counsel to request copies of the objections. Please see class counsel’s contact information below. 

 

Dated: February 25, 2020 /s/ Cody R. Padgett  
           

Raul Perez 
Tarek H. Zohdy 
Cody R. Padgett 
Trisha K. Monesi 
Capstone Law APC 
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1000 
Los Angeles, California 90067 

Case 3:18-cv-00588   Document 173-1   Filed 02/25/20   Page 2 of 4 PageID #: 3422



2 
 

Telephone: (310) 556-4811 
Raul.perez@capstonelawyers.com 
Tarek.Zohdy@capstonelawyers.com 
Cody.Padgett@capstonelawyers.com 
Trisha.Monesi@capstonelawyers.com 

 
Lawrence Deutsch  
Russell D. Paul 
Jeffrey L. Osterwise 
BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C 
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Telephone: (215) 875-3000 
Facsimile: (215) 875-4604 
ldeutsch@bm.net 
rpaul@bm.net 
josterwise@bm.net 
 
Gary E. Mason 
WHITFIELD BRYSON & MASON, LLP 
5101 Wisconsin Ave. NW Suite 305 
Washington, D.C. 20016 
Telephone: (202) 429-2290 
gmason@wbmllp.com 
 
Natalie Finkelman Bennett 
Shepherd, Finkelman, Miller & Shah, LLP 
1845 Walnut St., Ste. 806 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Telephone: (610) 891-9880 
nfinkelman@smfslaw.com 
 
Melissa Weiner 
Pearson, Simon & Warshaw, LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave., Ste. 2150 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 389-0600 
mweiner@pswlaw.com 
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Christopher Hood 
Taylor C. Bartlett 
W. Lewis Garrison, Jr. 
Heninger Garrison Davis LLC 
2224 1st Ave North 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
Telephone: (205) 326-3336 
chood@hgdlawfirm.com 
taylor@hgdlawfirm.com 
lewis@hgdlawfirm.com 
 
Jason Rathod 
Nicholas Migliaccio 
Migliaccio & Rathod LLP 
412 H Street, NE, Ste. 302 
Washington, DC 20002 
Telephone: (202) 470-3520 
jrathod@classlawdc.com 
nmigliaccio@classlawdc.com 
 
Gary S. Graifman 
Kantrowitz, Goldhammer & Graifman, P.C.  
747 Chestnut Ridge Rd., Ste. 200 
Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977 
Telephone: (845) 356-2570 
ggraifman@kgglaw.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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